1 PS8915E                 07/01/10
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
PI3HDMI231-A
3:1 ActiveEye™ HDMITM Switch
 with Electrical Idle Detect
Features
•	 3 digital video inputs can be switched to a single output
•	 Each input can be AC coupled video or DC coupled, while the

All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336  •  www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3HDMI231-AZFE ZFE 56-pin, Pb-free & Green TQFN
PI3HDMI231-AAE AE 56-pin, Pb-free & Green TSSOP
Notes:
 	 • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free and Green
 	 • Adding an X Suffix = Tape/Reel
	 • HDMI & Deep Color are trademarks of Silicon Image
Package Mechanical: 56-pin, TSSOP (A56)
1
DESCRIPTION: 56-pin, 240-mil wide TSSOP
PACKAGE CODE: A56
DOCUMENT CONTROL #: PD-1502 REVISION: M
Notes:
1. Controlling dimensions in millimeters.
2. Ref: JEDEC MO-153F/EE
3. Package Outline Exclusive of Mold Flash and Metal Burr
DATE: 09/11/06
06-0736
2010-0189
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PS398CSEE  PS398CSEEX  PI3HDMI301FFE  PI3HDMI201ZFEX  PI3HDMI2310FFEX  PI3HDMI301ZLEX
PI3LVD1012BEX  PI3HDMI1310-AZLEX  PI2PCIE2442ZHEX  PI3PCIE3422ZHE  PI2DBS6212ZHE  PI3DBV10ZEEX
PI2PCIE2214ZHEX  PI3HDMI1310-AZLE  PI2PCIE2214ZHE  PI3DBV14ZHE  PI3DBV14QE  PI3VDP3212ZLE
PI2DDR3212NCEX  PI3V713-AZLEX  PI3V724ZLE  PI3TB212ZLE  PI3VDP3212ZLEX  PI3HDMI336FBEX
PI2DDR3212NCE  PI3G612ZHE  PI3TB212ZLEX  PI3G612ZHEX  PI3V312LE  PI3V312LEX  PI3L100QE  PI3L100QEX
  PI3DBV40AE  PI3DBV40AEX  PI2LVD412ZHEX  PI3HDMI412FT-BZHEX  PI3HDMI412FT-BZHE  PI2LVD412ZHE
PI2LVD512AE  PI3USB40AE  PI3PCIE2415ZHEX  PI3V512QE  PI2DBS412ZHE  PI3USB20LE  PI3V312QEX
PI3V312QE  PI3USB40AEX  PI3PCIE2415ZHE  PI3PCIE2215ZHEX  PI3USB20LEX  PI2DBS412ZHEX  PI3V713-AZLE
  PI3DBS12412AZLEX  PI4MSD5V9548ALEX  PI5A23159UEX  PI4MSD5V9546AZYEX  PI4MSD5V9546ALEX
PI3V314-ABEX  PI3A114-AZHEX  PI4MSD5V9545ALEX  PI3HDMI413-AAE  PI3HDMI415-AZDEX
PI3HDMI431ARCZLE  PI4MSD5V9543ALEX  PI4MSD5V9545BLEX  PI4MSD5V9542ALEX  PI4MSD5V9543AWEX